
CLASS OF 2024
HEIGHT 5'10
WEIGHT 170
THROWS RIGHT

BATS RIGHT
POSITION P / SS

AGE

5u

6u

7u

8u

9u

10u

11u

12u

13u

14u

9TH

10TH

11TH

12TH

Kason could play CF, INF and P at the varsity level.  Should be a solid bat and take a lot of extra bases.

"Enjoy them now as you did back then. In the blink of an eye they will all be men." - Coach Wilson

TEAM LEAGUE

2022 COACH COMMENT

MURRAY HIGH

MURRAY HIGH

MURRAY HIGH

MURRAY HIGH

TC PREDATORS WASATCH BASEBALL LEAGUE

UTAH SELECT

REDS / LUGNUTS

CARDINALS

WHITE SOX

CLASS 5A - REGION 6

TC PREDATORS

TC PREDATORS

TC PREDATORS

Good thing speeding tickets aren't handed out on the ball field.  This kid can run and it's going to benefit him.

UTAH SELECT

2023 COACH COMMENT

Moves in from the outfield to shortstop at the Varsity level this season.  Capable of making the big defensive
plays.  He'll also be on the mound again to help our pitching staff.  A very good runner with offensive talent.  

Kason will move into the infield from the outfield for us this year in Varsity.  He'll also be back on the mound
2024 COACH COMMENT

in 2024.  Kason has range and a big arm in the infield.  He also has the ability to get Varsity hitters out
on the mound.  Offensively we are looking for big contributions near the top of the order.  If Kason has a good

year offensively he will move around the bases and score a lot of runs for us.

2021 COACH COMMENT

PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL

Kason is primarily an infielder/pitcher.  With his above average running speed he could see the outfield grass  
once in a while.  A competitive player who is a tough out at the plate and can cause problems on the bases.

Will play college baseball at Big Bend Community College in Moses Lake, Washington.

            #5   KASON BLECKERT

HOMETOWN

WEST JORDAN

CLASS 5A - REGION 6

CLASS 5A - REGION 4

UTAH SELECT

UTAH SELECT

RMSB / OQUIRRH LEAGUE

CLASS 5A - REGION 6

TAYLORSVILLE LITTLE LEAGUE

TAYLORSVILLE LITTLE LEAGUE

COPPERHILLS LITTLE LEAGUE

RATTLE SNAKES TAYLORSVILLE LITTLE LEAGUE

UTAH DEVILS

UTAH DEVILS


